Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Robert Zajicek
2 Mendi Nelson
3 Scott Wiens
4 Trevor Fitzsimmons
5 Cole Zajicek
6 Ray Miller
7 Bill Oberste
8 Kent Urban
9 Michael Sulley
10 Timothy Michalsky
11 Kelby Shaw
12 Randy Wendling
13 Richard Morris
14 Sonny Martinez
15 Jay Kleinschmidt
16 Rodger Detherage
17 Brian Nelson
99 Justin Gallion

Wisner, NE

City / State Vehicle Name
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip
Beatrice NE Notorious
Macon MO Country Heat

Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions
Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler
Osceola Ne
Wiggins CO Ragin Thunder

La Grange TX Thumper
Whitewright TX The Texian
Manchester IA  Special Delivery
Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip
Albuquerque NV IN-Sync

Cedar Rapids la Full Blown Insanity
LaMonte Mo Screaming Eagle
Rhome TX Texas Stampede
Edmond OK Taz

Saturday, August 20, 2016

Vehicle Description

1923 T-Bucket
2008 Chevy S-10

1925 Ford T Bucket
1923 T-Bucket

1926 Ford T-bucket

Red Line Oil / Goodson Tools

2000 Chevy S-10

1928 Chevy Roadster

Distance

321.45
318.82
316.87
307.84
306.96
304.16
302.64
299.34
297.75
295.33
291.77
288.81
284.34
282.34

279.4
271.94

)7.53 DQ

ONC

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31

0

0
30
29
28
27
26
25
25
25



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Dustin Ridder
2 Charlie Miller
3 Dave Bamber
4 Darren Kriz
5 Terry Bay
6 Tyler Greene
7 Tom Byers
8 Murray Thornton
9 Dean Christensen
10 Nick Christensen
11 Charles Hinds
11 Bobby Crawford
13 Richard Clark
14 Fred Blue
15 Josh Mazur
16 Fred Blue
17 Joe Claypoole
18 Joe Smeal
19 Eric Claypoole
20 Stephanie Schneider
21 Farrell Martin
22 Dave Kriz
99 Laila Schneider
99 Ron Green

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Hermann MO  Stroker 2003 Ford F350
Creston 1A Foxy Lady

Bolivar MO Bamber Hemi 2005 Ford
Tyndall SD Wild Child 98 Ford Ranger
Mt View MO Samson 1979 Ford

Fort Morrgan Co Kamikaze Unleashed

Watkins IA Agent Orange 1997 GMC
Bedford IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty
Cumberland IA Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger
Cumblerland IA Nuttin Honey 2002 Ford Ranger

Quit Man TX Runnin Wild. . . Texas Style

Kirksville MO  True Grit

Panora IA Redline 2000 Ford Ranger
Rolla MO Ultimate Weapon 1991 Ford

St Joseph MO  Unfinshed Business

Rolla MO Secret Weapon 1979 Ford

Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S-
Scribner NE Black Magic (4WD) 1977 Ford F250

Macon MO Milky Way

Greeley CO Gone Nutz

Springfield NE Bad Attitude 1978 Ford Ranger F15C
Tyndall SD After Shock 2002 Ford F-350

Greeley CO Boot Scootin Boogie
Lucky 7

Distance

348.97
344.41
344.18
338.99
338.37
337.08
334.7
333.54
332.7
332.67
332.519
332.519
331.86
330.39
329.07
323.96
313.61
310.26
306.67
294.71
292.93
291.54
0SC
0SC

Points

37
36
35
34

0

0
33
32
31
30
29

0
28
27
26
25
25
25

0

0
25
25

0

0



Diesel 4X4 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Skyler Leaper

2 Hyndman

3 Dylan Lempka

4 Buck Hyndman

5 Chris Barton

6 Jason Gudde

7 Ryan Stahl

8 Bret Falk

9 Jess Hardessen
10 Nathan Bridyman
11 Danny Marlow
12 Theron Jarecke
99 Jason Hill

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
California MO  Legal Limits

Keene TX Uncommon

Adams NE Lights Out

Keene TX Ready 2 Rumble

St Joesph MO  All Too Risky

Holden MO Disposable Pleasurer

Clearmont Mo  Spooled Up
Louisville NE Under Pressure
Gretna Ne Hard Times
Plattsmounth NE Payin' Dues’
Cedar Falls la  Black Out
Culbertson Ne  Off Again
Kansas City MO Hill Brothers

Distance
325.18
309.18
304.83
303.49
300.14
297.93
294.75
290.42
289.53

273.9
0BR
0BR
ONC

Points
37
0
36
0
0
35
0
0
34
0
33
0



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Roger Peterson
2 Matt Goodwin
3 Tyler Boeckmann
4 Troy Arndt
5 Doug Meissinger
6 Melvin Nelson
7 Taylor VanBeek
8 Scott Franke
99 David Anderson

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Litchfield MN Just Another One

Farnhamville IA Intimidator

Waverly 1A Born Green JD 4560

Sac City IA Back & Black IH 7220
Goodland KS  Scrappy Agco Chellenger
Dannebrog NE Born Loser

Rock Valley IA  Extreme Pleasure IH 1066

Palmer lowa Chance Encounter

Green Top MO Anderson Farms  |H 1066

Points

37
36
35
34
33
0
32
0
0



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Tim Lottman
2 Todd Davidson
3 Seth Novak
4 Joe Moriondo
5 Roger Liermann
6 Tony Wortmann
6 Leon Hellebusch
8 Colin Corey
9 Brent Paddock
10 David Novak
11 Steve Shackelford
12 Gary Behrendt
13 Robert Davison
14 Thomas Thies
99 Clem Schlueter
99 Craig Janke
99 Ron Ehmen

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State
Beatrice NE
Osceola NE
Howells NE
Mt Vernon Mo

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Farmers Foreplay JD 7920

High Velocity Legac Agco DT275B Series 4
The Bounty Hunter

No Green, No Glory JD 7930

Marthasville MO Running on Red  IH 966
Montgomery City Tapped Out IH 1066
Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066

Rockwell City IA All Summer Long
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Howells NE
Chilhowee MO
Ravenna NE
Maloy IA
Minden NE
Triplett MO
Pilger NE
Syracuse NE

The Mean Farmer JD 8410

All Business IH 966

High Stakes Horse power

Red Iron 1066 International
Heartbreaker Il Case IH MX - 200
Grand River Deere lll

Movin' On IH 1066

Stand Clear

Distance

327.28
326.74
325.78
321.48
321.36
319.69
319.69
315.67
314.86
311.59
310.72
305.51
304.69

)4.46 DQ

0
0BR
0SC

Points

37
36
35
34
33
315
315
30
29
28
27
26
25
25

25
25



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Allen Ulmer
2 Mark Ulmer
3 Tyler Ulmer
4 Ervin Hake
5 Kyle Spotanski
6 Josh Harrington
7 Neal Lichte
8 Melvin Nelson
9 Tyler Dohrman
10 Jake Korth
11 Ryan Boysen
12 Ricky Jones
13 Jon Ewoldt
14 Chuck Schlueter
15 Tom Scheffler
16 Jim Scheffler
17 Cory Schlueter
18 Niklas Krueger
19 Lyle Ronk
99 Derek Sartin

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State
Menno SD
Menno SD
Menno SD
Columbus NE
Cairo Ne
Atlanta MO
Lexington MO

Vehicle Name
Midnight Mistress
The Weapon
Hayley's Comet
Wild Fire

Super 10

Wicked Attraction
Buck Shot

Dannebrog NE Centsless
Sweet Springs N Allis Express

Randolph NE
Onawa IA
Madison MO
Gibbon NE
Carrollton MO
Hancock IA
Hancock IA
Carrollton MO
Hampshire IL
Nemaha IA
Stark City MO

The Young Gun
Green Acres
Tough Hombre
Midlife Crisis
Barn Buddy
Just For Fun
2 Much Fun

Vehicle Description

Case IH MX 170
Case IH 7130
New Holland 8970
JD 4055

2001 Case IH MX270

JD 4050
IH 666

Allis Chalmers D-21

JD 4250

JD 4020
Farmall 460
Case IH 195

Grand River Deere JD 4055
Divorce In The Making

Demon B Gone
Easy

1972 JD 4320
Deutz 8006

Distance

334.81

332.9
324.66
279.38
269.04
268.93
268.67
266.44
264.46
261.44
260.22
257.67
257.37
230.48
218.03
214.52

72.73

54.67

38.64

ONC

Points
37
36
35

0
34
33
32
31
30

0
29

0
28
27
26
25
25

0
25



Modified

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Justin Gallion

2 Craig Ulmer

3 Brett Behrends

4 Kyle Petsch

5 Cameron Neaves

6 Wayne Bunnage

7 Jeff Paulson

8 Sonny Martinez

9 Brandon Gilleland
10 Donald Nelson
11 Darrin Rursch
12 Wayne Longnecker
13 Donald Nelson

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State
Edmond OK
Larchwood IA
Firth NE
Milford NE
McAdoo TX
Ellery IL
Ogden IA

Vehicle Name
Lotta Dirt

Sweet Pain
Turbinator
Thermal Thunder
Cotton Candy
Keeps On Tickin'
Runnin-On-Empty

Albuquerque NN Mex-i-can

Uvalde TX

Cat Spring TX
Taylor Ridge IL
Cambridge IA
Cat Spring TX

Oso Negro
Twisted Whip
Packer V-12
River Rat
Texas Bull Whip

Vehicle Description

2 Hemis

3 -Chewy's

T55 Lycoming Turbine
T-55 Lycoming Turbine
3 - Chewy's

3 - Chewy's

V12 Packerd
Rolls Royce Griffen
DT - 466

Distance

359.64
358.18
342.84
323.62
316.69
314.52
305.27
302.13
298.8
290.52
0SC
0BR
0BR

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31

0
30
29
25
25
25



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Gabe Adair

2 Tammy Morris

3 Philip Kreisler

4 Paul Tyus

5 Dave Walters

6 Brett Stamps

7 Marty Seleman

8 Danny Brockhaus

9 Matt Strange
10 Zach Greene
11 Randy Johnson
12 Jordan Cumpton
13 Brian Rumbeck
14 Ken Herbert
15 Andrew Buschjost

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Dublin TX Hammertime

Neosho MO Dazed & Confused

Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy 1998 Chevy S10
Paluxy TX Sledgehammer

Villisca la Tator Wagon

New Market la  Trouble Maker
Garden City MO Rattrap

Holden Mo Holden Strong
New Virgina IA  Power Wagon
Log Lane Village Bullet Proof Unleashed

1975 Ford F-350

Winterset la Grizzly

Creighton Mo  Ford Tuff 1984 Ford
Ambherst NE Twister

Ravenna NE Naughty Dawg

Jefferson City M Wicked Sensation 1976 Chevrolet

Distance

322.39
315.61
311.04
309.72
309.38
305.56
303.66
301.83
300.11
299.04
296.89
295.15
285.67
284.16

0BR

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29

0
28
27

0

0
25



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Gage Porter
2 Cody Yarick
3 Jim Brackett
4 Lee Jensen
5 Justin Grimes
6 Rick Behrendt
7 David Fleming
8 Joshua Parker
9 Steve Bailey
10 Jeff Parker
11 Doug Sobotka
12 Jim Brackett

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State
Mercer MO
Rich Hill MO
Richland MO
Blair NE
Osborn Mo
Ravenna NE
Kearney NE
Martinsville OH
Odessa MO
Martinsville OH
Diagonal 1A
Richland MO

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Gang Green John Deere 8410
Gone JD 4520
Hillbilly Express IH 1566

High Compression (PS)

Dirtslingn Deere ~ JD 8520
Wampuscat IH 1066
JD 4955 - Fleming

Out For Justice JD 4620
Rut Cutter

Road Gear Plus  JD 8460
Let's Go

Old School

Distance

331.69
325.8
321.19
319.48
316.94
313.82
308.11
302.66
290.77
287.57
0

0

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32

0
31
30
29
28
27



Pro Stock Semi

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Lonny Sailor
2 Colton Sailor
3 Doug Oertwich
4 Doug Oertwich

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State
Oak Park MN
Oak Park MN
Pilger NE
Pilger NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Holy Smokes

Frieght Shaker

Blue Pete

Grand lllusion

Distance
501.99
356.7
338.07
0BR

Points
0

0

37

36



Super Farm

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Norm Kavan
2 Jim Nebuda
3 Chad Weitzenkamp
4 Clayton Schmitt
5 Dave Asmus
6 Steve Kavan
7 Tommy Platte
8 Rodney Jedlicka
9 Allen Andrews
10 Chad Andrews
11 Rick Engelmeyer
12 Brett Roberts
13 Molly Petersen
14 Arlyn Jensen
15 Dave Rozeboom
16 Logan Kleinhesselin
17 Barry Spaans
18 Mike Dunklau
19 Dustin Platte

Wisner, NE
Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State

Vehicle Name

Vehicle Description

Cedar Bluffs NE Magnum Force / SF Case IH 7210

West Point NE
Hooper NE
Ulysses Ne
Hoskins NE
Wahoo NE
Hubbard IA
Schuyler NE
Beresford SD
Beresford SD
Beemer NE
Fremont NE
Fremont NE
Neola la

Rock Vallley 1A
Hospers la
Hudson SD
Pilger NE
Hubbard 1A

Unforgiven 1970 IHC 856
Someday IH 1066
Cornhusker Cadilla«JD 7920

Let It Ride JD 4010

Pride Of The Farm IH 5488
Turbo Up JD 8520
Feedlot Special IH 1066
Dakota Deere JD 4455

Brule Buck

Ultimate Muscle

Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050

Never Say Never
Springdale Deere
Red Rock
Doctor's Orders

Case IH Maxxum 5250

IH 1466

Double Trouble Unleashed

Burnin' Bucks
A Gray Area

JD 7420
JD 8360R

Distance

328.98
326.77
324.67
321.4
320.52
320.48
318.71
317.91
317.75
316.3
315.21
311.95
308.5
308.28
301.17
2751
247.12
0BR
0BR

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Justin Hoffmann
2 Scott Holtgrew
3 Taylor Wiens
4 Colton Whitworth
5 Brandon Wipf
6 Frank Bohaboj
7 Don Storjohann
8 Chris Meints
9 Wes Niemann
10 Junior Whitworth
11 Ryan Frerichs
12 Collin Wiens
13 Brice Terry
14 Glen Frese

Wisner, NE

Saturday, August 20, 2016

City / State Vehicle Name
Dunlap 1A Last one Standing
Atkinson NE Voodoo Deere
Beatrice NE Deere Factor
Unionville MO  Agri Logic Green
Doland SD Deere Fever
Howells NE Green Lightning
Cedar Falls IA

Cortland NE Holeshot

Vehicle Description

IH 5488

JD 8120
JD 7820

Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere

1969 JD 4020

JD 7930
Allis Chalmers D21

Bee NE What Was | thinking
Worthington MO Leupold Optic
Wayne Ne Addiction

Beatrice NE Adrenaline

Gallatin MO Hy-Strung

Watkins IA Red Ink

Case IH 1066

Distance

357.19
344.75
344.23
336.68
336.24
321.6
276.68
6.92

177.25 DQ

0BR
0BR
0BR
0BR
0BR

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
25
25
25

0
25



